NMO Series
Metal Oxide Film Resistors
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.

3rd digit is multiplier, “R” indicates decimal on
values below 10 OHMS
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
100NMO
Series
F
RoHS compliant parts
S
COLOR CODING
MARKING (FOR 500, 700S & 700)
NMO 5W
1KΩJ
METAL OXIDE
NMO100 ~ 300 and
NMO100S ~ 500S
Color Significant Figure Multiplier Tolerance1st 2nd 3rd
Black 0 0 0 1 -
Brown 1 1 1 10 -
Red 2 2 2 100 G (±2%)
Orange 3 3 3 1,000 -
Yellow 4 4 4 10,000 -
Green 5 5 5 - -
Blue 6 6 6 - -
Violet 7 7 7 - -
Grey 8 8 8 - -
White 9 9 9 - -
Gold - - - 0.1 J (±5%)
Silver - - - 0.01 -
1.0 2.2 4.7
1.1 2.4 5.1
1.2 2.7 5.6
1.3 3.0 6.2
1.5 3.3 6.8
1.6 3.6 7.5
1.8 3.9 8.2
2.0 4.3 9.1
SIGNIFICANT VALUES OF NOMINAL
RESISTANCE E-24 5% (J)
TAPE DIMENSIONS (mm)
Type A B C D
max.
E
max.
NMO100S - 52 ± 1.0 5.0 ± 0.5 6.0 ± 1.0 0.6 1.2
NMO200S NMO100 63 ± 1.0 5.0 ± 0.5 6.0 ± 1.0 0.6 1.2
NMO300S NMO200
63 ± 1.0 10.0 ± 1.0 6.0 ± 1.0 0.6 1.2
76 ± 1.5 10.0 ± 1.0 6.0 ± 1.0 0.6 1.2
TAPE
E
A C
D
B
NMO Series
Metal Oxide Film Resistors
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
1 Huntington Quadrangle, Suite 1C10, Melville, NY 11747
Page 4
Last Updated 5/21/2026.  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
LEAD PULL TEST
The lead wire shall withstand steady pull of the following weight axially to the lead wire for the minimum period of 10 seconds
without any breakage or damage:
LEAD BEND TEST
The lead wire shall withstand minimum 4 bends of 90o rotation without any breakage or damage, when the resistor is placed in a
vertical position and is applied with a weight of 0.5Kgs for 0.4 - 0.5omm or 1.1Kgs for 0.6omm and over lead wire.